currentlighting.com/exo
© 2022 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change without
notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 3
 Rev 02/13/23
Sling_SGC_F_Canopy_Spec_Sheet_R02
FEATURES
•	 Commercial grade LED canopy luminare for use in outdoor applications

Weights lbs. (kg) 4.9 (2.2)
IP65
ORDERING GUIDE
STOCK ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog Number Wattage Voltage CCT/CRI Lumens LPW Finish
SGC-F-20-4K 22.9 120-277V 4000K/70 3224 140.7 Bronze
SGC-F-40-4K 41 120-277V 4000K/70 5807 141.6 Bronze
SGC-F-40-4K-WH 41 120-277V 4000K/70 5807 141.6 White
SGC-F-60-4K 59.9 120-277V 4000K/70 8043 134.3 Bronze
SGC-F Bronze
SGC-F White
SGC-F CANOPY
SLING SERIES - CEILING/SURFACE/GARAGE
currentlighting.com/exo
© 2022 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change without
notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 2 of 3
 Rev 02/13/23
Sling_SGC_F_Canopy_Spec_Sheet_R02
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
Use these factors to determine relative lumen output for
average ambient temperatures from 0-40°C (32-104°F).
LUMINAIRE AMBIENT TEMPERATURE FACTOR (LATF)
Ambient Temperature Lumen
Multiplier
0°C 32°F 1.03
10°C 50°F 1.01
20°C 68°F 1.00
25˚ C 77˚ F 1.00
30˚ C 86˚ F 0.99
40˚ C 104˚ F 0.98
ELECTRICAL DATA
Nominal
Wattage
Input
Voltage
Oper. Current
(Amps)
System Power
(Watts)
20
120 0.19
22.9208 0.11
240 0.09
277 0.08
40
120 0.34
41208 0.18
240 0.17
277 0.15
60
120 0.50
59.9208 0.29
240 0.25
277 0.22
PROJECTED LUMEN MAINTENANCE
Ambient
Temperature
OPERATING HOURS
0 25,000 TM-21-11 36,000 50,000 100,000 L70 (Hours)
25oC / 77oF 1.00 0.95 0.93 0.90 0.81 170,000
40oC / 104oF 0.99 0.94 0.92 0.89 0.80 165,000